

Santa Cruz County Commission on Justice and Gender

701 Ocean St Santa Cruz, CA 95060 831-454-3400 (TTY/TDD: 711) JAG@santacruzcounty.us

Minutes - Notice of Public Meeting and Agenda

Families, Youth, & Prevention Subcommittee

Date:Friday, December 15, 2023Time:11:00am – 12:30pmLocation:Santa Cruz Public Library Downtown Branch
224 Church Street
Life Literacies Center, 1st Floor (back left corner)

- 1. Roll Call 11:10
 - 1.1. Present
 - Shawna Berry, Sarah Kocjan, Susan Nilsson, Savannah Hayes, Lynn Petrovic,
 Susan Greene
- 2. Agenda Review
- 3. Announcements
 - 3.1. Sarah shared there are 2 vacancies for those with Section 8 vouchers at Brookdale apartments.
- 4. Public Comment No public comment

Any person may address the Commission for a period not to exceed 3 minutes on matters within the jurisdiction of the Commission.

- 5. Review Strategy Session discussion and identify priorities for 2024
 - 5.1. Ideas for questions to better support families with incarcerated loved ones.

- 5.2. What barriers do families face to keep kids connected when a parent is incarcerated? What is currently being offered to families through other organizations?
- 6. Adjournment 12:35 pm

The County of Santa Cruz does not discriminate on the basis of disability, and no person shall, by reason of a disability, be denied the benefits of its services, programs or activities. If you wish to attend this meeting and require special assistance to participate, please call 831-454-3400 (TTY/TDD: 711) at least 72 hours in advance to make arrangements.